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Matchday 16
SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

MATCH PROGRAM

EMPOLI

Empoli 06/12/2021
CARLO CASTELLANI STADIUM 18:30
Referee: DANIELE PATERNA Fourth Official: LIVIO MARINELLI
Assistant referee 1: VITO MASTRODONATO V.A.R.: ALEANDRO DI PAOLO
Assistant referee 2: MARCELLO ROSSI AV.AR.: ALESSANDRO LO CICERO
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, . . 3-2
15'(1°T) R. DE PAUL, 41'(1°T) R. DE PAUL, 45'(1°T) R. e are

07/04/2019 MANDRAGORA 11'(1°T) F. CAPUTO, 24'(1°T) R. KRUNIC

2-1
11/11/2018 41'(1°T) M. ZAJC, 6'(2°T) F. CAPUTO 36'(2°T) I. PUSSETTO

1-0
22/01/2017 37'(2°T) L. MCHEDLIDZE

2-0
28/08/2016 3'(1°T) FELIPE, 50'(2°T) S. PERICA

1-1
03/02/2016 45'(2°T) M. PUCCIARELLI 23'(1°T) D. ZAPATA
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EMPOLI CAPS A GOALS A GOALS 2621-22 CAPS 2021-22 MINS. 2021-22

GOALKEEPERS
1 SAMIR UJKANI 49 75 0 0 0
12 KLEMEN HVALIC 0 0 0 0 0
13 GUGLIELMO VICARIO 19 34 28 15 1442
22 JACOPO FURLAN 0 0 0 0 0
e
3 RICCARDO MARCHIZZA 38 0 0 14 1164
SIMONE ROMAGNOLI 53 2 2 8 624
20 RICCARDO FIAMOZZI 16 0 0 4 203
26 LORENZO TONELLI 118 12 0 6 445
30 PETAR STOJANOVIC 13 0 0 13 1128
33 SEBASTIANO LUPERTO 54 0 0 9 792
34 ARDIAN ISMAJLI 26 1 0 9 583
42 MATTIA VITI 0 0 6 572
65 FABIANO PARISI 6 0 0 6 262
5 LEO STULAC 36 1 1 10 476
8 LIAM HENDERSON 19 0 0 15 951
10 NEDIM BAJRAMI 13 2 2 13 717
21 SAMUELE DAMIANI 0 0 0 0 0
23 KRISTJAN ASLLANI 5 0 0 5 89
25 FILIPPO BANDINELLI 14 2 2 14 739
27 SZYMON ZURKOWSKI 15 2 2 13 616
28 SAMUELE RICCI 13 1 1 13 1023
32 NICOLAS HAAS 23 0 0 14 968
35 TOMMASO BALDANZI 0 0 0 0 0
7 LEONARDO MANCUSO 8 1 1 8 445
9 PATRICK CUTRONE 105 18 1 12 681
11 FEDERICO DI FRANCESCO 105 12 3 1" 769
17 EMMANUEL EKONG 0 0 0 0 0
19 ANDREA LA MANTIA 18 3 1 6 94
99 ANDREA PINAMONTI 84 16 5 14 1043

STAFF
Coach AURELIO ANDREAZZOLI

One yellow card from a suspension
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CAPS A GOALS A GOALS 2621-22 CAPS 2021-22 MINS. 2021-22

1 MARCO SILVESTRI 89 121 24 15 1457
20 DANIELE PADELLI 116 156 0 0 0
29 ANTONIO SANTURRO 1 1 0 0 0
65 MATTEO CARNELOS 0 0 0 0 0
66 EDOARDO PIANA 0 0 0 0 0

el 0_0000000000000000o0n0ooo]

2 NEHUEN PEREZ 3 0 0 3 240

3 SAMIR 142 7 0 15 1362

4 MARVIN ZEEGELAAR 51 1 0 2 26
13 DESTINY UDOGIE 19 0 0 13 844
16 NAHUEL MOLINA . 44 4 2 15 1084
17 BRAM NUYTINCK 115 2 0 15 1240
19 JENS STRYGER LARSEN 143 5 0 1 731
50 RODRIGO BECAO 79 2 0 15 1432
67 RICKY MASET 0 0 0 0 0
87 SEBASTIAN DE MAIO 176 7 0 0 0
93 BRANDON SOPPY 1 0 0 1 197

5 TOLGAY ARSLAN 44 4 1 14 697

6 JEAN-VICTOR MAKENGO 30 0 0 13 777

8 MATO JAJALO 127 2 0 b 167
11 WALACE B 65 0 0 15 1345
24 | AZAR SAMARDZIC 9 1 1 9 176
37 ROBERTO PEREYRA 179 19 2 13 1089
63 JACOPO FEDRIZZI 0 0 0 0 0
64 JAN KUBALA 0 0 0 0 0

7 ISAAC SUCCESS 6 1 1 6 238

9 BETO 13 6 6 13 1058
10 GERARD DEULOFEU 43 8 3 13 940
23 IGNACIO PUSSETTO 69 9 1 11 722
30 ILIJA NESTOROVSKI 87 16 0 0 0
45 FERNANDO FORESTIERI 42 4 2 4 78
69 SIMONE IANESI 0 0 0 0 0
91 LUKASZ TEODORCZYK 30 1 0 0 0

Coach LUCA GOTTI
One yellow card from a suspension . Suspension
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EMPOLI

MATCHDAY 15
02/12/2021
MATCHDAY 14
27/11/2021
MATCHDAY 13
22/11/2021
MATCHDAY 12
05/11/2021
MATCHDAY 11
31/10/2021

TORINO
10'(1°T) T. POBEGA, 15'(1°T) M. PJACA

N FioRENTiiA

42'(2°T) F. BANDINELLI, 44'(2°T) A. PINAMONTI 12'(2°T) D. VLAHOVIC

T < BEEEER ) A

34'(1°T) S. ROMAGNOLLI, 27'(2°T) A. LA MANTIA

MATCH PROGRAM
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HELLAS VERONA
4'(2°T) A. BARAK, 46'(2°T) A. TAMEZE 22'(2°T) S. ROMAGNOLI
weo [

17'(2°T) F. DI FRANCESCO, 27'(2°T) S. ZURKOWSKI

SASSUOLO
43'(1°T)[A] L. TONELLI

MATCHDAY 15
02/12/2021
MATCHDAY 14
28/11/2021
MATCHDAY 13
22/11/2021
MATCHDAY 12
07/11/2021
MATCHDAY 11
31/10/2021

13'(1°T) D. CRISCITO, 44'(2°T) F. BIANCHI

38'(2°T) A. PINAMONTI, 47'(2°T) S. ZURKOWSKI

LAZIO

34'(1°T) C. IMMOBILE, 6'(2°T) PEDRO, 11'(2°T) S.
MILINKOVIC-SAVIC, 34'(2°T) F. ACERBI ARSLAN

womese |0

17'(1°T) BETO, 32'(1°T) BETO, 44'(1°T) N. MOLINA, 54'(2°T) T. 4-4

TORINO
8'(1°T) J. BREKALDO, 3'(2°T) BREMER 32'(2°T) F. FORESTIERI

bomese PO

8'(1°T) G. DEULOFEU, 39'(1°T)[A] D. FRATTES]I, 6'(2°T) BETO

15'(1°T) D. BERARDI, 28'(1°T) D. FRATTESI

INTER
15'(2°T) J. CORREA, 23'(2°T) J. CORREA
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MATCH PROGRAM

Goals For

Goals Conceded
Attempts

Attempts on target
Assists

Attacking Plays
Passes Completed
Passes Completed (%)
Fouls Committed
Dribbling

Team Defense Position
Key Passes

Offsides

Corners

Cross Completed
Defensive Half Ball Possession

Attacking Half Ball Possession

Empoli 06/12/2021 CARLO CASTELLANI STADIUM - 18:30

EMPOLI UDINESE

1.53
1.87
13.6
4.53
0.8
33.53
302.6
79%
12.93
7.33
52.16m
8.33
2.87
5.67
6.87
01'01
0041
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1.33
1.6
12.87
4.53
0.87
28.33
294.53
80%
13.27
8.93
49.52m
8.6
1.53
4.67
3.67
0046
0036
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AVG Sprint AVG Sprint
EMPOLI Caps (Min.)  Average (Km) (Kr:)r - m Caps (Min.)  Average (Km) (Kr:; "

28 S. RICCI 13(1023') 10.593 0.852 11 WALACE 15(1345') 10.729 0.808
42 M.VITI 6 (572" 10.425 0.696 37 R. PEREYRA 13(1089") 10.679 0.939
33 S. LUPERTO 9(792) 10.18 0.746 50 R. BECAO 15(1432) 10.371  0.679
3 R. MARCHIZZA 14 (1164') 9.945 0.919 2 N. PEREZ 3(240) 9.697 0.697
8 L. HENDERSON 15 (951) 9.799 1.025 3 SAMIR 15 (1362') 9.634 0.658
6 S. ROMAGNOLI 8 (624") 9.792 0.631 17 B. NUYTINCK 15 (1240') 9.456 0.496
30 P. STOJANOVIC 13(1128') 9.496 0.778 9 BETO 13(1058") 9.421 0.899
20 R. FIAMOZZI 4 (203") 9.433 1.018 16 N. MOLINA 15 (1084") 8.691 0.921
11 F. DI FRANCESCO 11 (769) 9.41 1.013 10 G. DEULOFEU 13 (940) 8.558 0.845
99 A. PINAMONTI 14 (1043') 9.221 0.849 13 D. UDOGIE 13 (844)) 8.493 0.793
32 N. HAAS 14 (968) 9.219 1.076 19 J. STRYGER LARSEN 11 (731) 8.389 0.82
26 L. TONELLI 6 (445') 8.735 0.651 6 J. MAKENGO 13(777) 7.432 0.661
34 A ISMAJLI 9 (583) 8.706 0.551 5 T. ARSLAN 14 (697) 7.131 0.631
10 N. BAJRAMI 13(717) 7.964 0.643 23 |. PUSSETTO 11 (722) 7.031 0.75
9 P. CUTRONE 12 (681") 7.86 0.874 8 M. JAJALO 5(167) 6.01 0.384
5L.STULAC 10 (476)) 7.623 0.575 7 1. SUCCESS 6(238) 5.999 0.492
25 F. BANDINELLI 14 (739) 7.565 0.813 24 L. SAMARDZIC 9(176) 2.955 0.218
65 F. PARISI 6(262) 7.548 0.79 93 B. SOPPY 11 (197) 2.892 0.285
27 S. ZURKOWSKI 13 (616 7.404 0.691 45 F. FORESTIERI 4(78) 2.735 0.336
7 L. MANCUSO 8 (445") 7.08 0.652 4 M. ZEEGELAAR 2 (26) 2.329 0.306
23 K. ASLLANI 5(89') 2.611 0.346 7 S. OKAKA 2(33) 1.825 0.202
19 A. LA MANTIA 6 (94)) 2.225 0.153
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NAPOLI
MILAN
INTER
ATALANTA
ROMA
FIORENTINA
JUVENTUS
BOLOGNA
LAZIO
HELLAS VERONA
EMPOLI
SASSUOLO
TORINO

MILAN
ROMA
NAPOLI
BOLOGNA
SPEZIA
VENEZIA
SAMPDORIA
JUVENTUS
EMPOLI
CAGLIARI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SALERNITANA

INTER
ATALANTA
FIORENTINA
SASSUOLO
HELLAS VERONA
LAZIO
GENOA
UDINESE
TORINO
PTS P
36 15
35 15
34 15
31 15
25 15
24 15
24 15
24 15
22 15
20 15
20 15
19 15
15

MATCH PROGRAM

04/12/2021
04/12/2021
04/12/2021
05/12/2021
05/12/2021
05/12/2021
05/12/2021
05/12/2021
06/12/2021
06/12/2021

GF
32

33
36
32
24
24
20
21
29
28
23
24

15:00
18:00
20:45
12:30
15:00
15:00
18:00
20:45
18:30
20:45

28
23
16

GOAL DIFF.
+23
+15
+21
+15
+8
+4
+4

+1

SAMPDORIA
VENEZIA
SPEZIA
GENOA
CAGLIARI
SALERNITANA

15
1
10
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12
15
17
16
11

25
34
29
29
31

-13
-19
-12
-13
-20
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TOP SCORERS Goals(Penalties)
1 D.VLAHOVIC FIO 12 (4)
2 C.IMMOBILE LAZ 11(3)
3 D.ZAPATA ATA  9(3)
3 G.SIMEONE VER  9(0)
5 L.MARTINEZ INT 8(3)
5 JOAO PEDRO CAG 8(3)
7 D.BERARDI SAS  7(2)
7 E.DZEKO INT 7 (0)
7 M.PASALIC ATA  7(0)
10 M.DESTRO GEN 6(0)
TEAMS RANKING Goals - Goals per game TEAMS RANKING Att.-On Target-Off Target-Blocked
1 INTER 36 2.4 1 ROMA 264 76 108 80
2 MILAN 33 2.2 2 INTER 258 96 93 69
3 ATALANTA 32 213 3 ATALANTA 230 70 87 73
3 NAPOLI 32 213 4 NAPOLI 224 79 86 59
5 LAZIO 29 1.93 5 MILAN 222 65 93 64
6 HELLAS VERONA 28 1.87 6 JUVENTUS 205 64 99 42
7 FIORENTINA 2% 16
7 ROMA 24 1.6 7 SASSUOLO 204 77 76 51
7 SASSUOLO 24 1.6 9 TORINO 202 60 81 61
I T EEE] 10 BOLOGNA 199 67 79 53
11 BOLOGNA e ] U
11 SAMPDORIA 21 1.4 12 FIORENTINA 190
13 JUVENTUS 20 1.33 13 HELLAS VERONA 172 63 68 41
EENC= ST KEX] 14 SA4P007 7 s 73 4
5 TORINO 19 1.27 15 GENOA 170 52 73 45
16 GENOA 17 1.13 15 LAZIO 170 71 57 42
17 CAGLIARI 16 1.07 17 SPEZIA 166 58 67 41
18 SPEZIA 15 1 18 SALERNITANA 162 44 71 47
19 VENEZIA 12 0.8 19 CAGLIARI 156 47 68 41
20 SALERNITANA 11 0.73 20 VENEZIA 130 49 58 23
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TEAMS RANKING Assists - Avg
1 INTER 23 1.53
2 ATALANTA 22 1.47
3 HELLAS VERONA 19 1.27
3 LAZIO 19 1.27
3 NAPOLI 19 1.27
6 BOLOGNA 17 1.13
6 MILAN 17 1.13
6 ROMA 17 1.13
9 FIORENTINA 15 1.00

10 SAMPDORIA 14 0.93
10 SASSUOLO 14 0.93
12 TORINO 13 0.87
| 12VDINEsE 0 13 | o087
14 EMPOLI 12 0.80
14 GENOA 12 0.80
16 CAGLIARI 11 0.73
16 JUVENTUS 11 0.73
18 SPEZIA 0.53
18 VENEZIA 0.53
20 SALERNITANA 0.47

Empoli 06/12/2021 CARLO CASTELLANI STADIUM - 18:30

TEAMS RANKING
NAPOLI
LAZIO
FIORENTINA
SASSUOLO
ATALANTA
INTER
JUVENTUS
MILAN
ROMA
BOLOGNA
TORINO

O 00 N 00 O &AW -

— = . En
w N = O

SPEZIA
14 GENOA

HELLAS VERONA

Sz
‘t// \\?

Passes completed - % *

15 EMPOLI 302.6 | 79 |

16 VENEZIA

18 CAGLIARI
19 SAMPDORIA
20 SALERNITANA

*Average Values

TEAMS RANKING Key Passes* TEAMS RANKING
1 ROMA 12.33 1 HELLAS VERONA
2 INTER 11.13 2 ATALANTA
3 ATALANTA 10.6 3 TORINO

4 NAPOLI 10 4 SAMPDORIA
5 JUVENTUS 9.53 5 MILAN

6 MILAN 9.4 6 SPEZIA

7 TORINO 9.33 7 GENOA

8 BOLOGNA 9 8 JUVENTUS
9 FIORENTINA 8.73 9 VENEZIA
10_EMPOLI

11 SASSUOLO 8.53 11 FIORENTINA
EC T BEER 12 LAZO

13 SPEZIA 7.87 13 SASSUOLO
14 SAMPDORIA 7.53 14 BOLOGNA
15 HELLAS VERONA 7.27 15 CAGLIARI
16 LAZIO 7.2 15 SALERNITANA
17 SALERNITANA 7.13 17 INTER

18 CAGLIARI 6.8 18 ROMA

19 GENOA 6.53 19 NAPOLI

20 VENEZIA 5.67

* Valori medi per partita.

495.33 88
488.87 87
424.07 86
422.13 85
420.07 82
415.93 86
412.53 85
397.33 85

393 85
386.93 83

343 79
342.13 79
331.4 80
311.33 79
301.73 80
288.07 78
286.13 76
262.73 76

Recoveries*
67.8
65.13
64.27
59.67
58.73
58.4
57.6
57.2
57.13
57
56.2
55.53
55.07
54.2
53.53
53.53
53.2
53.13
52.87

*Valori medi per partita.
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TEAMS RANKING Tot. Saves - Average TEAMS RANKING AVG (Km)
1 VENEZIA 61  4.07 1 LAZIO 112.173
2 sPEziA 5% 373
3 EMPOLI 54 3.6 3 INTER 110.569
4 BOLOGNA 49  3.27 4 VENEZIA 110.109
5 SAMPDORIA 49  3.27 5 ATALANTA 108.662
6 SALERNITANA 49  3.27 6 HELLAS VERONA 108.643
7 INTER 45 3 7 JUVENTUS 108.249
8 CAGLIARI 43 287 8 FIORENTINA 107.516
9 GENOA 42 2.8 9 GENOA 107.15
10 ROMA 40  2.67 10 CAGLIARI 106.523
11 MILAN 39 2.6 11 TORINO 106.247
12 HELLAS VERONA 38 2.53 12 ROMA 106.054

mhmET o oJEl EEE o mew

4 NAPOLI 38 253 4 SALERNITANA 104.969
15 FIORENTINA 36 2.4 15 SASSUOLO 104.725
16 ATALANTA 35 233 16 SPEZIA 104.526
17 SASSUOLO 32 213 17 MILAN 104.314
18 LAZIO 31 2.07 18 BOLOGNA 104.285
19 JUVENTUS 29  1.93 19 SAMPDORIA 104.241
20 TORINO 29 1.93 20 NAPOLI 104.176
TEAMS RANKING Tot. Final Third Passes - Avg. TEAMS RANKING Tot. Dribbling - Average
1 NAPOLI 1769 117.93 1 SASSUOLO 169 11.27
2 ATALANTA 1741 116.07 2 MILAN 168 11.2
3 LAzZIO 1558 103.87 3 JUVENTUS 147 9.8
4 INTER 1472 98.13 4 ROMA 138 9.2
5 MILAN 1381 92.07 5 BOLOGNA 137 9.13
6 ROMA 1349 89.93 5 NAPOLI 137 9.13
7 TORINO EVRNNE VRN 7 wonese | 13 | 893
8 BOLOGNA 1289 85.93 8 GENOA 132 8.8
9 JUVENTUS 1285 85.67 9 HELLAS VERONA 131 8.73
10 FIORENTINA 1267 84.47 10 LAZIO 129 8.6
11 HELLAS VERONA 1227 81.8 11 ATALANTA 127 8.47
12 SPEZIA 126 827
13 SPEZIA 1145 76.33 13 TORINO 119 7.93
14 SASSUOLO 1111 74.07 14 FIORENTINA 111 7.4
15 SAMPDORIA 1073 71.53 14 SALERNITANA 111
16 SALERNITANA R T e Al ——— O
DA T A 17 VENEZA 108 72
18 CAGLIARI 883 58.87 18 INTER 104 6.93
19 GENOA 866 57.73 19 CAGLIARI 96 6.4
20 VENEZIA 693 46.2 20 SAMPDORIA 76 5.07
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RANKING SQUADRE Penalties - Against RANKING SQUADRE Bench goals - Avg
1 INTER 8 3 1 INTER 7 1.40
2 NAPOLI 7 1 2 ATALANTA 6 1.00
3 JUVENTUS 5 2 2 TORINO 6 1.00
4 FIORENTINA N > vonese ¢ | 100
4 GENOA TR - el 5 | o0
6 HELLAS VERONA 4 2 6 GENOA 4 1.33
7 ATALANTA 4 3 6 JUVENTUS 4 1.00
6 NapoL & 10
8 MILAN 4 4 6 ROMA 4 1.33
10 LAZIO 4 5 10 MILAN 3 1.00
11 CAGLIARI 3 4 10 SPEZIA 3 1.00
12 BOLOGNA 3 5 12 SALERNITANA 2 1.00
13 ROMA 2 2 12 VENEZIA 2 1.00
14 SASSUOLO 2 4 14 BOLOGNA 1 1.00
14 VENEZIA 2 4 14 CAGLIARI 1 1.00
16 SAMPDORIA 1 1 14 FIORENTINA 1 1.00
17 SALERNITANA 1 2 14 HELLAS VERONA 1 1.00
I T B 14 LAZ0 1 0
19 TORINO 0 3 14 SAMPDORIA 1 1.00
20 SPEZIA 0 7 14 SASSUOLO 1 1.00
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& THEECE

GENOA
FIORENTINA
VENEZIA
UDINESE
TORINO

HELLAS VERONA
NAPOLI
SASSUOLO
INTER

ROMA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SAMPDORIA
SALERNITANA
JUVENTUS
MILAN
BOLOGNA
ATALANTA
EMPOLI

LAZIO
CAGLIARI
SPEZIA
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10/12/2021 20:45
11/12/2021 15:00
11/12/2021 18:00
11/12/2021 20:45
12/12/2021 12:30
12/12/2021 15:00
12/12/2021 18:00
12/12/2021 18:00
12/12/2021 20:45
13/12/2021 20:45
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